
Keystone College (0-1) -vs- Wilkes University (1-0)
9/4/2021 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Schmidt Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 pm   End of Game: 3:50 pm   Duration: 2:50
Referee: Bill Murphy   Line Judge: Mitchell Mays   Side Judge: Jesus Gonzalez   Umpire: Harry Halikias
Back Judge: Jerome Crimi   Score Keeper:    Linesman: George Margetic   Field Judge: Tom Kituskie
Temperature: 72 F   Wind: NW 4mph   Weather: Sunny, Mild

Date: 9/4/2021
Site: Edwardsville, Pa. (Schmidt Stadium)
Attendance: 1,355

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
KCFB2021 0 0 0 7 7
WUFB 6 20 14 6 46

Qtr Time Scoring Play
KCFB202

1 WUFB
1st 03:49 WUFB - E. Jules 3 yd run (J. Schweizerhof rush failed), 7 plays, 30 yards, TOP 3:15 0 6
2nd 14:56 WUFB - K. Reed 3 yd run (J. Pollack kick), 6 plays, 36 yards, TOP 2:10 0 13
2nd 07:30 WUFB - K. Reed 13 yd run (J. Pollack kick), 3 plays, 95 yards, TOP 1:20 0 20
2nd 04:28 WUFB - E. Jules 18 yd run (J. Pollack kick failed), 4 plays, 45 yards, TOP 1:34 0 26
3rd 09:12 WUFB - C. Pelzer 31 yd pass from J. Tabora (J. Pollack kick) 10 plays, 65 yards, TOP 5:43 0 33
3rd 03:34 WUFB - C. Pelzer 34 yd pass from H. Hoovler (J. Pollack kick) 3 plays, 80 yards, TOP 1:38 0 40
4th 04:06 WUFB - R. Thomas 3 yd run (J. Pollack kick failed), 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP 5:37 0 46
4th 00:48 KCFB2021 - Lewis, Kevin 3 yd run (Hernandez, Jos kick), 8 plays, 70 yards, TOP 3:17 7 46



Team Statistics KCFB2021 WUFB
FIRST DOWNS 18 28
    Rushing 9 18
    Passing 5 9
    Penalty 4 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 102 369
    Attempts 42 45
    Avg. Per Rush 2.4 8.2
    Rushing TDs 1 5
    Yards Gained 139 404
    Yds. Lost 37 35
NET YARDS Passing 90 189
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 11-26-2 13-28-0
    Avg. / Att. 3.5 6.8
    Avg. / Comp. 8.2 14.5
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 192 558
    Plays 68 73
    Avg. / Play 2.8 7.6
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 2-2
    Penalties - Yards 4-43 9-95
PUNTS-YARDS 5-132 0-0
    Avg. / Punt 26.4 0
    Net / Punt 16.4 0
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-90 8-369
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 45.0 46.1
    Net Yards / Kickoff 31.0 29.4
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-50-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 16.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 7-134-0 2-28-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.1 14.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 28:57 31:03
        1st Quarter 5:46 9:14
        2nd Quarter 7:26 7:34
        3rd Quarter 7:31 7:29
        4th Quarter 8:14 6:46
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 12 8 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 5-7
        Touchdowns 1-3 5-7
        Field Goals 0-3 0-7
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-15 4-16
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 4-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Keystone College Wilkes University

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Roach, Tom 8 20 61 0 2 23 3
Evans Jr., Des 3 5 29 0 0 13 1
Tocci, Sean 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 26 90 0 2 23 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
J. Tabora 9 19 117 1 0 31 2
H. Hoovler 3 7 47 1 0 34 0
X. Powell 1 2 25 0 0 25 0
Totals 13 28 189 2 0 34 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Muhammad, Muja 9 63 0 63 0 24 7.0
Lewis, Kevin 18 47 10 37 1 12 2.1
Evans Jr., Des 9 29 4 25 0 10 2.8
Leach III, Dona 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
TEAM 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
Roach, Tom 4 0 13 -13 0 0 -3.3
Totals 42 139 37 102 1 24 2.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
K. Reed 8 152 4 148 2 65 18.5
E. Jules 13 116 0 116 2 20 8.9
R. Thomas 7 47 0 47 1 18 6.7
J. Tabora 9 43 15 28 0 19 3.1
X. Powell 3 17 0 17 0 10 5.7
H. Hoovler 2 15 0 15 0 11 7.5
M. Smeland 2 14 0 14 0 11 7.0

Team 1 0 16 -16 0 0
-

16.0
Totals 45 404 35 369 5 65 8.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Tazza, Javier 4 46 0 23
Diaz, Christope 2 18 0 12
Jones, Chad 2 16 0 11
Karp, Reese 1 5 0 5
Lewis, Kevin 1 4 0 4
Muhammad, Muja 1 1 0 1
Totals 11 90 0 23

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
C. Pelzer 2 65 2 34
J. Schweizerhof 4 52 0 15
R. Ermeus 2 30 0 25
N. Whitaker 2 18 0 10
J. Lilley 1 9 0 9
J. Katz 1 8 0 8
L. Brown 1 7 0 7
Totals 13 189 2 34

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Cost, Zac 5 132 26.4 40 0 0 0
Totals 5 132 26.4 40 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
No data to report.

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cook, Jorden 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Tabb, Darrien 0 0 0 5 115 42 0 0 0
Karp, Reese 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 7 134 42 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

E. Jules 3 50 43 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Moore 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
J. Curry 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
J. Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Addesso 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 50 43 2 28 15 2 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hernandez, Jos 2 90 0 0 45.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
A. Orlando 5 265 0 0 53.0
J. Pollack 1 20 0 1 20.0
B. Shire 2 84 0 0 42.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Keystone College Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Tocci, Sean 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McEwen, Troy 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McClain, Tysha 1 6 7 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Pettway, Sean 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Johnson, Maxwe — 5 5 1.0/8 1.0/8 — 1/— - — — —
Manfredo, Joe 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Springer, Jerr 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cora, Michael 1 2 3 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — 1
Perez, Carlos 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tibbs, Quentin 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spencer-Smith, — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crawford, Donte 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tabb, Darrien 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith, Brandon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vales, Da'Juan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evans Jr., Des — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Riccobono, CJ 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Melton, Jameel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rozier, Gabrie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vega, Frankie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Davis, Miles 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Liggins, Fusha — 1 1 0.5/4 0.5/4 1 —/— - — — —
Dicent, Reylin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 29 40 69 2.0/15 2.0/15 2 2/— - 1 — 1

Wilkes University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
N. Troutman 3 6 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Piston 1 7 8 2.5/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Gazzola 2 4 6 1.0/— —/— — —/— - — — —
N. Gazzola 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
P. Ricci 2 3 5 2.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
B. Doron 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
S. Hess 2 3 5 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
O. Adoga 2 2 4 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Walck 3 1 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
N. Woods 2 1 3 1.5/4 1.0/3 1 —/— - — — —
B. Holcomb 2 1 3 1.5/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
J. Addesso 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
P. Davis 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
B. Costner 2 — 2 2.0/8 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
A. Orlando 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
J. Washington — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
K. Elamin — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
M. Williams 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Ramos — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Bryant — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
M. Smeland 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
L. Marshall — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
C. Sincavage 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Evanick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
E. Lee — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Malave' — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 31 50 81 14.0/36 4.0/16 1 1/— 2-0 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Keystone College

Wilkes University

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st KCFB202125 15:00 KO KCFB202129 13:41 PUNT 3-4 1:19
1st KCFB202106 09:48 FUMB KCFB202108 07:04 PUNT 4-2 2:44
1st KCFB202133 03:39 KO KCFB202139 02:06 PUNT 3-6 1:33
2nd WUFB48 14:47 KO WUFB42 13:01 DOWNS 4-6 1:46
2nd KCFB202149 11:04 FUMB WUFB26 08:50 INT 5-25 2:14
2nd KCFB202135 07:22 KO KCFB202129 06:02 PUNT 3-(-6) 1:20
2nd KCFB202130 04:22 KO KCFB202122 03:06 PUNT 4-(-8) 1:16
2nd KCFB202132 00:27 DOWNS KCFB202140 00:00 HALF 4-8 0:27
3rd KCFB202150 09:02 KO WUFB02 05:12 INT 10-48 3:50
3rd KCFB202150 03:34 KO WUFB44 00:03 DOWNS 7-6 3:31
4th KCFB202122 14:39 DOWNS WUFB25 09:43 FUMB 13-53 4:56
4th KCFB202130 04:05 KO WUFB00 00:48 TD 8-70 3:17

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WUFB46 13:41 PUNT KCFB202106 09:48 FUMB 8-48 3:53
1st KCFB202130 07:04 PUNT KCFB202100 03:49 TD 7-30 3:15
1st KCFB202136 02:06 PUNT KCFB202100 14:56 TD 6-36 2:10
2nd WUFB42 13:01 DOWNS KCFB202149 11:04 FUMB 6-9 1:57
2nd WUFB05 08:50 INT KCFB202100 07:30 TD 3-95 1:20
2nd KCFB202145 06:02 PUNT KCFB202100 04:28 TD 4-45 1:34
2nd KCFB202144 03:06 PUNT KCFB202132 00:27 DOWNS 9-12 2:39
3rd WUFB35 14:55 KO KCFB202100 09:12 TD 10-65 5:43
3rd WUFB20 05:12 INT KCFB202100 03:34 TD 3-80 1:38
3rd WUFB44 00:03 DOWNS KCFB202122 14:39 DOWNS 5-34 0:24
4th WUFB25 09:43 FUMB KCFB202100 04:06 TD 10-75 5:37
4th WUFB33 00:40 KO WUFB47 00:00 HALF 2-14 0:40



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Keystone wins toss, will receiveWUFB ball on WUFB35.A. Orlando kickoff 54 yards to the KCFB202111,  Tabb, Darrien return 14 yards to the
KCFB202125 (K. Elamin;J. Addesso).
 

 

 

Keystone College at 15:00
1st and 10 at KCFB202125 Roach, Tom pass complete to Lewis, Kevin for 4 yards to the KCFB202129 (J. Washington;S. Hess).
2nd and 6 at KCFB202129 Lewis, Kevin rush for no gain to the KCFB202129 (N. Gazzola).
3rd and 6 at KCFB202129 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Lewis, Kevin.
4th and 6 at KCFB202129 Cost, Zac punt 32 yards to the WUFB39, E. Jules return 7 yards to the WUFB46 ( McEwen, Troy;Vales, Da'Juan).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:19

Keystone College at 15:00
1st and 10 at KCFB202125 Roach, Tom pass complete to Lewis, Kevin for 4 yards to the KCFB202129 (J. Washington;S. Hess).
2nd and 6 at KCFB202129 Lewis, Kevin rush for no gain to the KCFB202129 (N. Gazzola).
3rd and 6 at KCFB202129 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Lewis, Kevin.
4th and 6 at KCFB202129 Cost, Zac punt 32 yards to the WUFB39, E. Jules return 7 yards to the WUFB46 ( McEwen, Troy;Vales, Da'Juan).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:19

Wilkes University at 13:41
1st and 10 at WUFB46 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 13:41.
1st and 10 at WUFB46 J. Tabora pass incomplete to L. Brown.
2nd and 10 at WUFB46 J. Tabora rush for 9 yards to the KCFB202145 ( McClain, Tysha; Perez, Carlos).
3rd and 1 at KCFB202145 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Schweizerhof for 15 yards to the KCFB202130, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds (

McEwen, Troy).
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 E. Jules rush for 4 yards to the KCFB202126 ( McEwen, Troy).
2nd and 6 at KCFB202126 K. Reed rush for 8 yards to the KCFB202118, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Perez, Carlos).
1st and 10 at KCFB202118 J. Tabora pass complete to L. Brown for 7 yards to the KCFB202111 ( Vega, Frankie).
2nd and 3 at KCFB202111 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Lilley for 9 yards to the KCFB20212, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Tocci, Sean), PENALTY

KCFB2021 holding declined.
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202102

K. Reed rush for no gain to the KCFB20212, fumble forced by  McClain, Tysha, fumble by K. Reed recovered by
KCFB2021  Vega, Frankie at KCFB20216.

Total 8 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 3:53

Wilkes University at 13:41
1st and 10 at WUFB46 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 13:41.
1st and 10 at WUFB46 J. Tabora pass incomplete to L. Brown.
2nd and 10 at WUFB46 J. Tabora rush for 9 yards to the KCFB202145 ( McClain, Tysha; Perez, Carlos).
3rd and 1 at KCFB202145 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Schweizerhof for 15 yards to the KCFB202130, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds (

McEwen, Troy).
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 E. Jules rush for 4 yards to the KCFB202126 ( McEwen, Troy).
2nd and 6 at KCFB202126 K. Reed rush for 8 yards to the KCFB202118, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Perez, Carlos).
1st and 10 at KCFB202118 J. Tabora pass complete to L. Brown for 7 yards to the KCFB202111 ( Vega, Frankie).
2nd and 3 at KCFB202111 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Lilley for 9 yards to the KCFB20212, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Tocci, Sean), PENALTY

KCFB2021 holding declined.
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202102

K. Reed rush for no gain to the KCFB20212, fumble forced by  McClain, Tysha, fumble by K. Reed recovered by
KCFB2021  Vega, Frankie at KCFB20216.

Total 8 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 3:53

Keystone College at 09:48
1st and 10 at KCFB202106 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 09:48.
1st and 10 at KCFB202106 Lewis, Kevin rush for 12 yards to the KCFB202118, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (D. Walck).
1st and 10 at KCFB202118 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202117 (P. Ricci;D. Gazzola).
2nd and 11 at KCFB202117 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202116 (A. Piston;D. Gazzola).
3rd and 12 at KCFB202116 Roach, Tom pass complete to Tazza, Javier for 21 yards to the KCFB202137 (J. Addesso;D. Walck), PENALTY

KCFB2021 holding ( Leander, Josh) 8 yards to the KCFB20218, NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at KCFB202108 Roach, Tom sacked for loss of 3 yards to the KCFB20215 (N. Woods), fumble by  Roach, Tom recovered by

KCFB2021  Roach, Tom at KCFB20218 (B. Holcomb).
4th and 20 at KCFB202108 Cost, Zac punt 22 yards to the KCFB202130, E. Jules return 0 yards to the KCFB202130 ( Tibbs, Quentin; Evans

Jr., Des).
Total 4 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 2:44

Keystone College at 09:48
1st and 10 at KCFB202106 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 09:48.
1st and 10 at KCFB202106 Lewis, Kevin rush for 12 yards to the KCFB202118, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (D. Walck).
1st and 10 at KCFB202118 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202117 (P. Ricci;D. Gazzola).
2nd and 11 at KCFB202117 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202116 (A. Piston;D. Gazzola).
3rd and 12 at KCFB202116 Roach, Tom pass complete to Tazza, Javier for 21 yards to the KCFB202137 (J. Addesso;D. Walck), PENALTY

KCFB2021 holding ( Leander, Josh) 8 yards to the KCFB20218, NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at KCFB202108 Roach, Tom sacked for loss of 3 yards to the KCFB20215 (N. Woods), fumble by  Roach, Tom recovered by

KCFB2021  Roach, Tom at KCFB20218 (B. Holcomb).
4th and 20 at KCFB202108 Cost, Zac punt 22 yards to the KCFB202130, E. Jules return 0 yards to the KCFB202130 ( Tibbs, Quentin; Evans

Jr., Des).
Total 4 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 2:44



 

 

 

 

 

Wilkes University at 07:04
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 07:04.
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 J. Tabora rush for 19 yards to the KCFB202111, out-of-bounds ( Pettway, Sean), PENALTY WUFB illegal block (J.

Dean) 20 yards to the KCFB202131.
1st and 11 at KCFB202131 1st and 11.
1st and 11 at KCFB202131 J. Tabora pass incomplete to N. Whitaker.
2nd and 11 at KCFB202131 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Katz for 8 yards to the KCFB202123 (Tocci, Sean; Manfredo, Joe).
3rd and 3 at KCFB202123 J. Tabora rush for 3 yards to the KCFB202120, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Pettway, Sean; Springer, Jerr).
1st and 10 at KCFB202120 E. Jules rush for 11 yards to the KCFB20219, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Manfredo, Joe).
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202109

J. Tabora rush for 6 yards to the KCFB20213 (Tocci, Sean).

2nd and GOAL at
KCFB202103

E. Jules rush for 3 yards to the KCFB20210, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:49.

1st and GOAL at
KCFB202103

J. Schweizerhof rush attempt failed.

1st and GOAL at WUFB35 A. Orlando kickoff 52 yards to the KCFB202113,  Tabb, Darrien return 20 yards to the KCFB202133 (M.
Williams).

Total 7 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 3:15

Keystone College 0-6 Wilkes University

Keystone College at 03:39
1st and 10 at KCFB202133 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 03:39.
1st and 10 at KCFB202133 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden, PENALTY WUFB holding (N. Woods) 10 yards to the KCFB202143,

1ST DOWN KCFB2021, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at KCFB202143 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202142 (N. Woods;B. Holcomb).
2nd and 11 at KCFB202142 Roach, Tom pass complete to Tazza, Javier for loss of 3 yards to the KCFB202139 (O. Adoga).
3rd and 14 at KCFB202139 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden.
4th and 14 at KCFB202139 Cost, Zac punt 40 yards to the WUFB21, E. Jules return 43 yards to the KCFB202136 ( McEwen, Troy).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:33

Keystone College at 03:39
1st and 10 at KCFB202133 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 03:39.
1st and 10 at KCFB202133 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden, PENALTY WUFB holding (N. Woods) 10 yards to the KCFB202143,

1ST DOWN KCFB2021, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at KCFB202143 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202142 (N. Woods;B. Holcomb).
2nd and 11 at KCFB202142 Roach, Tom pass complete to Tazza, Javier for loss of 3 yards to the KCFB202139 (O. Adoga).
3rd and 14 at KCFB202139 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden.
4th and 14 at KCFB202139 Cost, Zac punt 40 yards to the WUFB21, E. Jules return 43 yards to the KCFB202136 ( McEwen, Troy).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:33

Wilkes University at 02:06
1st and 10 at KCFB202136 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 02:06.
1st and 10 at KCFB202136 H. Hoovler pass incomplete to J. Katz.
2nd and 10 at KCFB202136 H. Hoovler pass complete to N. Whitaker for 8 yards to the KCFB202128, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 2 at KCFB202128 H. Hoovler rush for 11 yards to the KCFB202117, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Johnson, Maxwe; Pettway, Sean).
1st and 10 at KCFB202117 K. Reed rush for 14 yards to the KCFB20213, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( McClain, Tysha; Johnson, Maxwe).
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202103

H. Hoovler pass incomplete to R. Ermeus.

Wilkes University at 02:06
1st and 10 at KCFB202136 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 02:06.
1st and 10 at KCFB202136 H. Hoovler pass incomplete to J. Katz.
2nd and 10 at KCFB202136 H. Hoovler pass complete to N. Whitaker for 8 yards to the KCFB202128, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 2 at KCFB202128 H. Hoovler rush for 11 yards to the KCFB202117, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Johnson, Maxwe; Pettway, Sean).
1st and 10 at KCFB202117 K. Reed rush for 14 yards to the KCFB20213, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( McClain, Tysha; Johnson, Maxwe).
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202103

H. Hoovler pass incomplete to R. Ermeus.

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and GOAL at
KCFB202103

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

2nd and GOAL at
KCFB202103

K. Reed rush for 3 yards to the KCFB20210, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:56.

1st and GOAL at
KCFB202103

J. Pollack kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at WUFB35 A. Orlando kickoff 55 yards to the KCFB202110,  Tabb, Darrien return 42 yards to the WUFB48 (A. Orlando).
Total 6 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Keystone College 0-13 Wilkes University

Keystone College at 14:47
1st and 10 at WUFB48 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 14:47.
1st and 10 at WUFB48 Evans Jr., Des rush for 1 yard to the WUFB47 (O. Adoga;E. Lee).
2nd and 9 at WUFB47 Evans Jr., Des pass complete to  Karp, Reese for 5 yards to the WUFB42 (J. Washington;J. Addesso).
3rd and 4 at WUFB42 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Tazza, Javier.



4th and 4 at WUFB42 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Vales, Da'Juan.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

 

 

 

Keystone College at 14:47
1st and 10 at WUFB48 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 14:47.
1st and 10 at WUFB48 Evans Jr., Des rush for 1 yard to the WUFB47 (O. Adoga;E. Lee).
2nd and 9 at WUFB47 Evans Jr., Des pass complete to  Karp, Reese for 5 yards to the WUFB42 (J. Washington;J. Addesso).
3rd and 4 at WUFB42 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Tazza, Javier.
4th and 4 at WUFB42 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Vales, Da'Juan.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Wilkes University at 13:01
1st and 10 at WUFB42 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at WUFB42 J. Tabora pass incomplete to N. Whitaker.
2nd and 10 at WUFB42 J. Tabora pass incomplete to J. Schweizerhof.
3rd and 10 at WUFB42 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Schweizerhof for 15 yards to the KCFB202143, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds

(Crawford, Donte).
1st and 10 at KCFB202143 Timeout Wilkes University, clock 12:07.
1st and 10 at KCFB202143 J. Tabora pass incomplete to J. Schweizerhof, PENALTY WUFB holding (B. Boris) 10 yards to the WUFB47, NO

PLAY.
1st and 20 at WUFB47 E. Jules rush for 12 yards to the KCFB202141 ( Springer, Jerr).
2nd and 8 at KCFB202141 J. Tabora pass incomplete to C. Pelzer.
3rd and 8 at KCFB202141 Timeout Wilkes University, clock 11:14.
3rd and 8 at KCFB202141 J. Tabora sacked for loss of 8 yards to the KCFB202149 ( Liggins, Fusha; Johnson, Maxwe), fumble by J. Tabora

recovered by KCFB2021  Johnson, Maxwe at KCFB202149.
Total 6 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

Wilkes University at 13:01
1st and 10 at WUFB42 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at WUFB42 J. Tabora pass incomplete to N. Whitaker.
2nd and 10 at WUFB42 J. Tabora pass incomplete to J. Schweizerhof.
3rd and 10 at WUFB42 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Schweizerhof for 15 yards to the KCFB202143, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds

(Crawford, Donte).
1st and 10 at KCFB202143 Timeout Wilkes University, clock 12:07.
1st and 10 at KCFB202143 J. Tabora pass incomplete to J. Schweizerhof, PENALTY WUFB holding (B. Boris) 10 yards to the WUFB47, NO

PLAY.
1st and 20 at WUFB47 E. Jules rush for 12 yards to the KCFB202141 ( Springer, Jerr).
2nd and 8 at KCFB202141 J. Tabora pass incomplete to C. Pelzer.
3rd and 8 at KCFB202141 Timeout Wilkes University, clock 11:14.
3rd and 8 at KCFB202141 J. Tabora sacked for loss of 8 yards to the KCFB202149 ( Liggins, Fusha; Johnson, Maxwe), fumble by J. Tabora

recovered by KCFB2021  Johnson, Maxwe at KCFB202149.
Total 6 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

Keystone College at 11:04
1st and 10 at KCFB202149 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 11:04.
1st and 10 at KCFB202149 Lewis, Kevin rush for 8 yards to the WUFB43 (S. Hess).
2nd and 2 at WUFB43 Lewis, Kevin rush for 3 yards to the WUFB40, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (A. Piston;N. Gazzola).
1st and 10 at WUFB40 Lewis, Kevin rush for no gain to the WUFB40 (P. Ricci;D. Gazzola).
2nd and 10 at WUFB40 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to  Cost, Zac (D. Walck), PENALTY WUFB roughing passer (B. Holcomb) 15 yards to

the WUFB25, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WUFB25 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the WUFB26 (D. Walck;A. Piston).
2nd and 11 at WUFB26 Roach, Tom pass intercepted by J. Addesso at the WUFB5, J. Addesso return 0 yards to the WUFB5.
Total 5 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 2:14

Keystone College at 11:04
1st and 10 at KCFB202149 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 11:04.
1st and 10 at KCFB202149 Lewis, Kevin rush for 8 yards to the WUFB43 (S. Hess).
2nd and 2 at WUFB43 Lewis, Kevin rush for 3 yards to the WUFB40, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (A. Piston;N. Gazzola).
1st and 10 at WUFB40 Lewis, Kevin rush for no gain to the WUFB40 (P. Ricci;D. Gazzola).
2nd and 10 at WUFB40 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to  Cost, Zac (D. Walck), PENALTY WUFB roughing passer (B. Holcomb) 15 yards to

the WUFB25, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WUFB25 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the WUFB26 (D. Walck;A. Piston).
2nd and 11 at WUFB26 Roach, Tom pass intercepted by J. Addesso at the WUFB5, J. Addesso return 0 yards to the WUFB5.
Total 5 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 2:14

Wilkes University at 08:50
1st and 10 at WUFB05 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 08:50.
1st and 10 at WUFB05 K. Reed rush for 65 yards to the KCFB202130, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds ( McEwen, Troy).
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 E. Jules rush for 17 yards to the KCFB202113, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds (Crawford, Donte; McClain,

Tysha).
1st and 10 at KCFB202113 Timeout Keystone College, clock 07:36.
1st and 10 at KCFB202113 K. Reed rush for 13 yards to the KCFB20210, 1ST DOWN WUFB, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:30.
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202103

J. Pollack kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at WUFB35 B. Shire kickoff 49 yards to the KCFB202116, Cook, Jorden return 19 yards to the KCFB202135, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 95 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20



Keystone College 0-20 Wilkes University
 

 

 

 

Keystone College at 07:22
1st and 10 at KCFB202135 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 07:22.
1st and 10 at KCFB202135 Roach, Tom rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202134 (A. Ramos;A. Piston).
2nd and 11 at KCFB202134 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 5 yards to the KCFB202129 (A. Piston).
3rd and 16 at KCFB202129 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden (J. Addesso).
4th and 16 at KCFB202129 Cost, Zac punt 16 yards to the KCFB202145, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Keystone College at 07:22
1st and 10 at KCFB202135 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 07:22.
1st and 10 at KCFB202135 Roach, Tom rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202134 (A. Ramos;A. Piston).
2nd and 11 at KCFB202134 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 5 yards to the KCFB202129 (A. Piston).
3rd and 16 at KCFB202129 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden (J. Addesso).
4th and 16 at KCFB202129 Cost, Zac punt 16 yards to the KCFB202145, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Wilkes University at 06:02
1st and 10 at KCFB202145 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 06:02.
1st and 10 at KCFB202145 J. Tabora pass incomplete to N. Whitaker.
2nd and 10 at KCFB202145 E. Jules rush for 20 yards to the KCFB202125, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Spencer-Smith,; Tibbs, Quentin).
1st and 10 at KCFB202125 K. Reed rush for 7 yards to the KCFB202118 ( Manfredo, Joe).
2nd and 3 at KCFB202118 E. Jules rush for 18 yards to the KCFB20210, 1ST DOWN WUFB, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:28.
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202103

J. Pollack kick attempt failed.

1st and GOAL at WUFB35 PENALTY WUFB unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the WUFB20.
1st and GOAL at WUFB20 A. Orlando kickoff 50 yards to the KCFB202130,  Tabb, Darrien return 0 yards to the KCFB202130 (M. Smeland).
Total 4 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Keystone College 0-26 Wilkes University

Keystone College at 04:22
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 04:22.
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Tazza, Javier (N. Gazzola).
2nd and 10 at KCFB202130 Lewis, Kevin rush for no gain to the KCFB202130, out-of-bounds (D. Walck), PENALTY KCFB2021 holding 10

yards to the KCFB202120.
2nd and 20 at KCFB202120 2nd and 20.
2nd and 20 at KCFB202120 Lewis, Kevin rush for 2 yards to the KCFB202122 (D. Gazzola;N. Gazzola).
3rd and 18 at KCFB202122 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden.
4th and 18 at KCFB202122 Cost, Zac punt 22 yards to the KCFB202144, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Keystone College at 04:22
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 04:22.
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Tazza, Javier (N. Gazzola).
2nd and 10 at KCFB202130 Lewis, Kevin rush for no gain to the KCFB202130, out-of-bounds (D. Walck), PENALTY KCFB2021 holding 10

yards to the KCFB202120.
2nd and 20 at KCFB202120 2nd and 20.
2nd and 20 at KCFB202120 Lewis, Kevin rush for 2 yards to the KCFB202122 (D. Gazzola;N. Gazzola).
3rd and 18 at KCFB202122 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden.
4th and 18 at KCFB202122 Cost, Zac punt 22 yards to the KCFB202144, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Wilkes University at 03:06
1st and 10 at KCFB202144 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 03:06.
1st and 10 at KCFB202144 J. Tabora pass incomplete to N. Whitaker.
2nd and 10 at KCFB202144 J. Tabora pass incomplete to C. Pelzer.
3rd and 10 at KCFB202144 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Schweizerhof for 13 yards to the KCFB202131, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at KCFB202131 J. Tabora rush for 4 yards to the KCFB202127, out-of-bounds ( Spencer-Smith,;Tocci, Sean).
2nd and 6 at KCFB202127 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Schweizerhof for 9 yards to the KCFB202118, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at KCFB202118 J. Tabora rush for 2 yards to the KCFB202116.
2nd and 8 at KCFB202116 Team rush for loss of 16 yards to the KCFB202132.
3rd and 24 at KCFB202132 J. Tabora rush for no gain to the KCFB202132.
4th and 24 at KCFB202132 J. Tabora pass incomplete to J. Schweizerhof ( Pettway, Sean).
Total 9 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:39

Wilkes University at 03:06
1st and 10 at KCFB202144 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 03:06.
1st and 10 at KCFB202144 J. Tabora pass incomplete to N. Whitaker.
2nd and 10 at KCFB202144 J. Tabora pass incomplete to C. Pelzer.
3rd and 10 at KCFB202144 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Schweizerhof for 13 yards to the KCFB202131, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at KCFB202131 J. Tabora rush for 4 yards to the KCFB202127, out-of-bounds ( Spencer-Smith,;Tocci, Sean).
2nd and 6 at KCFB202127 J. Tabora pass complete to J. Schweizerhof for 9 yards to the KCFB202118, 1ST DOWN WUFB, out-of-bounds.



1st and 10 at KCFB202118 J. Tabora rush for 2 yards to the KCFB202116.
2nd and 8 at KCFB202116 Team rush for loss of 16 yards to the KCFB202132.
3rd and 24 at KCFB202132 J. Tabora rush for no gain to the KCFB202132.
4th and 24 at KCFB202132 J. Tabora pass incomplete to J. Schweizerhof ( Pettway, Sean).
Total 9 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:39
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, KCFB2021 ball on KCFB202135.Hernandez, Jos kickoff 45 yards to the WUFB20, J. Curry return 15 yards to
the WUFB35 ( Davis, Miles).
 

 

Keystone College at 03:06
1st and 10 at KCFB202132 PENALTY WUFB delay of game 5 yards to the KCFB202137.
1st and 5 at KCFB202137 Tocci, Sean pass incomplete to  Williams, Jah'.
2nd and 5 at KCFB202137 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 00:27.
2nd and 5 at KCFB202137 Evans Jr., Des rush for 4 yards to the KCFB202141, out-of-bounds (D. Walck), PENALTY KCFB2021 holding (

Leander, Josh) 10 yards to the KCFB202131.
2nd and 11 at KCFB202131 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at KCFB202131 Evans Jr., Des rush for 10 yards to the KCFB202141 (D. Gazzola).
2nd and 6 at KCFB202141 Timeout Keystone College, clock 00:11.
2nd and 6 at KCFB202141 Evans Jr., Des sacked for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202140 (S. Hess).
3rd and 7 at KCFB202140 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:27

Keystone College at 03:06
1st and 10 at KCFB202132 PENALTY WUFB delay of game 5 yards to the KCFB202137.
1st and 5 at KCFB202137 Tocci, Sean pass incomplete to  Williams, Jah'.
2nd and 5 at KCFB202137 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 00:27.
2nd and 5 at KCFB202137 Evans Jr., Des rush for 4 yards to the KCFB202141, out-of-bounds (D. Walck), PENALTY KCFB2021 holding (

Leander, Josh) 10 yards to the KCFB202131.
2nd and 11 at KCFB202131 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at KCFB202131 Evans Jr., Des rush for 10 yards to the KCFB202141 (D. Gazzola).
2nd and 6 at KCFB202141 Timeout Keystone College, clock 00:11.
2nd and 6 at KCFB202141 Evans Jr., Des sacked for loss of 1 yard to the KCFB202140 (S. Hess).
3rd and 7 at KCFB202140 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:27

Wilkes University at 14:55
1st and 10 at WUFB35 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at WUFB35 E. Jules rush for 4 yards to the WUFB39 ( Dicent, Reylin).
2nd and 6 at WUFB39 E. Jules rush for 4 yards to the WUFB43 ( Spencer-Smith,;Tocci, Sean).
3rd and 2 at WUFB43 E. Jules rush for 9 yards to the KCFB202148, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( McEwen, Troy).
1st and 10 at KCFB202148 E. Jules rush for 5 yards to the KCFB202143 ( Cora, Michael;Tocci, Sean).
2nd and 5 at KCFB202143 E. Jules rush for 6 yards to the KCFB202137, 1ST DOWN WUFB (Tocci, Sean;Smith, Brandon).
1st and 10 at KCFB202137 J. Tabora pass complete to N. Whitaker for 10 yards to the KCFB202127, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Pettway, Sean).
1st and 10 at KCFB202127 E. Jules rush for 3 yards to the KCFB202124, out-of-bounds ( Pettway, Sean; McClain, Tysha).
2nd and 7 at KCFB202124 J. Tabora pass incomplete to L. Brown.
3rd and 7 at KCFB202124 J. Tabora sacked for loss of 7 yards to the KCFB202131 ( Johnson, Maxwe; Cora, Michael).
4th and 14 at KCFB202131 J. Tabora pass complete to C. Pelzer for 31 yards to the KCFB20210, 1ST DOWN WUFB, TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:12.
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202103

J. Pollack kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at WUFB35 A. Orlando kickoff 54 yards to the KCFB202111,  Tabb, Darrien return 39 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds
(A. Orlando).

Total 10 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 5:43

Keystone College 0-33 Wilkes University

Keystone College at 09:02
1st and 10 at KCFB202150 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 09:02.
1st and 10 at KCFB202150 PENALTY WUFB offside (M. Williams) 5 yards to the WUFB45.
1st and 5 at WUFB45 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at WUFB45 Evans Jr., Des rush for 5 yards to the WUFB40 (D. Gazzola).
2nd and 5 at WUFB40 Evans Jr., Des rush for 5 yards to the WUFB35, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (A. Piston;S. Hess).
1st and 10 at WUFB35 Evans Jr., Des rush for 3 yards to the WUFB32 (N. Gazzola;O. Adoga).
2nd and 7 at WUFB32 Evans Jr., Des rush for loss of 3 yards to the WUFB35 (B. Costner).
3rd and 10 at WUFB35 PENALTY KCFB2021 holding declined.
3rd and 10 at WUFB35 Evans Jr., Des pass incomplete to Tazza, Javier.
4th and 10 at WUFB35 Evans Jr., Des pass complete to  Jones, Chad for 11 yards to the WUFB24, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (N. Woods).
1st and 10 at WUFB24 Lewis, Kevin rush for no gain to the WUFB24 (N. Gazzola;P. Ricci).
2nd and 10 at WUFB24 Roach, Tom pass complete to Tazza, Javier for 23 yards to the WUFB1, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (J. Addesso),

PENALTY WUFB personal foul (J. Addesso) 0 yards to the WUFB1, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021.
1st and GOAL at WUFB01 1st and 1.Wilkes #20 ejected on targeting
1st and GOAL at WUFB01 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the WUFB2 (P. Ricci).
2nd and GOAL at WUFB02 Roach, Tom pass intercepted by J. Washington at the WUFB0, J. Washington return 0 yards to the WUFB0,

touchback.
Total 10 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 3:50



Keystone College at 09:02
1st and 10 at KCFB202150 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 09:02.
1st and 10 at KCFB202150 PENALTY WUFB offside (M. Williams) 5 yards to the WUFB45.
1st and 5 at WUFB45 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at WUFB45 Evans Jr., Des rush for 5 yards to the WUFB40 (D. Gazzola).
2nd and 5 at WUFB40 Evans Jr., Des rush for 5 yards to the WUFB35, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (A. Piston;S. Hess).
1st and 10 at WUFB35 Evans Jr., Des rush for 3 yards to the WUFB32 (N. Gazzola;O. Adoga).
2nd and 7 at WUFB32 Evans Jr., Des rush for loss of 3 yards to the WUFB35 (B. Costner).
3rd and 10 at WUFB35 PENALTY KCFB2021 holding declined.
3rd and 10 at WUFB35 Evans Jr., Des pass incomplete to Tazza, Javier.
4th and 10 at WUFB35 Evans Jr., Des pass complete to  Jones, Chad for 11 yards to the WUFB24, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (N. Woods).
1st and 10 at WUFB24 Lewis, Kevin rush for no gain to the WUFB24 (N. Gazzola;P. Ricci).
2nd and 10 at WUFB24 Roach, Tom pass complete to Tazza, Javier for 23 yards to the WUFB1, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (J. Addesso),

PENALTY WUFB personal foul (J. Addesso) 0 yards to the WUFB1, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021.
1st and GOAL at WUFB01 1st and 1.Wilkes #20 ejected on targeting
1st and GOAL at WUFB01 Lewis, Kevin rush for loss of 1 yard to the WUFB2 (P. Ricci).
2nd and GOAL at WUFB02 Roach, Tom pass intercepted by J. Washington at the WUFB0, J. Washington return 0 yards to the WUFB0,

touchback.
Total 10 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 3:50
 

 

 

 

Wilkes University at 05:12
1st and 10 at WUFB20 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 05:12.
1st and 10 at WUFB20 H. Hoovler rush for 4 yards to the WUFB24 ( Riccobono, CJ).
2nd and 6 at WUFB24 K. Reed rush for 42 yards to the KCFB202134, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Tabb, Darrien).
1st and 10 at KCFB202134 H. Hoovler pass complete to C. Pelzer for 34 yards to the KCFB20210, 1ST DOWN WUFB, TOUCHDOWN, clock

03:34.
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202103

J. Pollack kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at WUFB35 J. Pollack kickoff 20 yards to the KCFB202145, out-of-bounds, KCFB2021 ball on 50 yardline.
Total 3 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

Keystone College 0-40 Wilkes University

Keystone College at 03:34
1st and 10 at KCFB202150 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 03:34.
1st and 10 at KCFB202150 Muhammad, Muja rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (S. Hess;A. Piston).
2nd and 10 at KCFB202150 Leach III, Dona rush for loss of 3 yards to the KCFB202147 (P. Ricci).
3rd and 13 at KCFB202147 Evans Jr., Des pass complete to Tazza, Javier for 13 yards to the WUFB40, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021.
1st and 10 at WUFB40 Muhammad, Muja rush for no gain to the WUFB40 (A. Piston;A. Ramos).
2nd and 10 at WUFB40 Evans Jr., Des pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden.
3rd and 10 at WUFB40 Evans Jr., Des rush for 1 yard to the WUFB39 (O. Adoga).
4th and 9 at WUFB39 Roach, Tom sacked for loss of 5 yards to the WUFB44 (B. Costner).
Total 7 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 3:31

Keystone College at 03:34
1st and 10 at KCFB202150 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 03:34.
1st and 10 at KCFB202150 Muhammad, Muja rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (S. Hess;A. Piston).
2nd and 10 at KCFB202150 Leach III, Dona rush for loss of 3 yards to the KCFB202147 (P. Ricci).
3rd and 13 at KCFB202147 Evans Jr., Des pass complete to Tazza, Javier for 13 yards to the WUFB40, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021.
1st and 10 at WUFB40 Muhammad, Muja rush for no gain to the WUFB40 (A. Piston;A. Ramos).
2nd and 10 at WUFB40 Evans Jr., Des pass incomplete to Cook, Jorden.
3rd and 10 at WUFB40 Evans Jr., Des rush for 1 yard to the WUFB39 (O. Adoga).
4th and 9 at WUFB39 Roach, Tom sacked for loss of 5 yards to the WUFB44 (B. Costner).
Total 7 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 3:31

Wilkes University at 00:03
1st and 10 at WUFB44 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at WUFB44 M. Smeland rush for 11 yards to the KCFB202145, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Pettway, Sean), PENALTY KCFB2021 face

mask ( Springer, Jerr) 15 yards to the KCFB202130, 1ST DOWN WUFB.
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 M. Smeland rush for 3 yards to the KCFB202127 ( Springer, Jerr).

Wilkes University at 00:03
1st and 10 at WUFB44 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at WUFB44 M. Smeland rush for 11 yards to the KCFB202145, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Pettway, Sean), PENALTY KCFB2021 face

mask ( Springer, Jerr) 15 yards to the KCFB202130, 1ST DOWN WUFB.
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 M. Smeland rush for 3 yards to the KCFB202127 ( Springer, Jerr).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 7 at KCFB202127 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 7 at KCFB202127 H. Hoovler pass incomplete to D. Higgins.
3rd and 7 at KCFB202127 H. Hoovler pass incomplete to M. Smeland, QB hurry by  Cora, Michael.
4th and 7 at KCFB202127 H. Hoovler pass complete to R. Ermeus for 5 yards to the KCFB202122.
Total 4 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 0:24



Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 7 at KCFB202127 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 7 at KCFB202127 H. Hoovler pass incomplete to D. Higgins.
3rd and 7 at KCFB202127 H. Hoovler pass incomplete to M. Smeland, QB hurry by  Cora, Michael.
4th and 7 at KCFB202127 H. Hoovler pass complete to R. Ermeus for 5 yards to the KCFB202122.
Total 4 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 0:24
 

 

 

Keystone College at 14:39
1st and 10 at KCFB202122 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 14:39.
1st and 10 at KCFB202122 Roach, Tom pass complete to Diaz, Christope for 12 yards to the KCFB202134, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (P. Davis).
1st and 10 at KCFB202134 Roach, Tom pass complete to Diaz, Christope for 6 yards to the KCFB202140 (N. Troutman;B. Doron).
2nd and 4 at KCFB202140 Muhammad, Muja rush for 5 yards to the KCFB202145, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (N. Troutman;B. Doron).
1st and 10 at KCFB202145 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Vales, Da'Juan.
2nd and 10 at KCFB202145 Muhammad, Muja rush for 9 yards to the WUFB46 (K. Elamin;P. Davis).
3rd and 1 at WUFB46 Muhammad, Muja rush for 1 yard to the WUFB45, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (N. Troutman).
1st and 10 at WUFB45 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Tazza, Javier.
2nd and 10 at WUFB45 PENALTY WUFB personal foul (K. Redmond) 15 yards to the WUFB30, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021.
1st and 10 at WUFB30 Roach, Tom pass complete to  Muhammad, Muja for 1 yard to the WUFB29 (C. Sincavage).
2nd and 9 at WUFB29 Roach, Tom pass complete to  Jones, Chad for 5 yards to the WUFB24 (P. Davis;N. Troutman).
3rd and 4 at WUFB24 Roach, Tom pass complete to Tazza, Javier for 13 yards to the WUFB11, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (N. Troutman).
1st and 10 at WUFB11 Timeout Wilkes University, clock 10:38.
1st and 10 at WUFB11 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Vales, Da'Juan (P. Davis).
2nd and 10 at WUFB11 Roach, Tom sacked for loss of 7 yards to the WUFB18 (B. Holcomb).
3rd and 17 at WUFB18 TEAM rush for loss of 7 yards to the WUFB25, fumble by TEAM recovered by WUFB A. Malave' at WUFB25.
Total 13 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 4:56

Keystone College at 14:39
1st and 10 at KCFB202122 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 14:39.
1st and 10 at KCFB202122 Roach, Tom pass complete to Diaz, Christope for 12 yards to the KCFB202134, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (P. Davis).
1st and 10 at KCFB202134 Roach, Tom pass complete to Diaz, Christope for 6 yards to the KCFB202140 (N. Troutman;B. Doron).
2nd and 4 at KCFB202140 Muhammad, Muja rush for 5 yards to the KCFB202145, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (N. Troutman;B. Doron).
1st and 10 at KCFB202145 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Vales, Da'Juan.
2nd and 10 at KCFB202145 Muhammad, Muja rush for 9 yards to the WUFB46 (K. Elamin;P. Davis).
3rd and 1 at WUFB46 Muhammad, Muja rush for 1 yard to the WUFB45, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (N. Troutman).
1st and 10 at WUFB45 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Tazza, Javier.
2nd and 10 at WUFB45 PENALTY WUFB personal foul (K. Redmond) 15 yards to the WUFB30, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021.
1st and 10 at WUFB30 Roach, Tom pass complete to  Muhammad, Muja for 1 yard to the WUFB29 (C. Sincavage).
2nd and 9 at WUFB29 Roach, Tom pass complete to  Jones, Chad for 5 yards to the WUFB24 (P. Davis;N. Troutman).
3rd and 4 at WUFB24 Roach, Tom pass complete to Tazza, Javier for 13 yards to the WUFB11, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (N. Troutman).
1st and 10 at WUFB11 Timeout Wilkes University, clock 10:38.
1st and 10 at WUFB11 Roach, Tom pass incomplete to Vales, Da'Juan (P. Davis).
2nd and 10 at WUFB11 Roach, Tom sacked for loss of 7 yards to the WUFB18 (B. Holcomb).
3rd and 17 at WUFB18 TEAM rush for loss of 7 yards to the WUFB25, fumble by TEAM recovered by WUFB A. Malave' at WUFB25.
Total 13 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 4:56

Wilkes University at 09:43
1st and 10 at WUFB25 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 09:43.
1st and 10 at WUFB25 X. Powell rush for 3 yards to the WUFB28 ( Cora, Michael).
2nd and 7 at WUFB28 R. Thomas rush for 4 yards to the WUFB32 ( Rozier, Gabrie).
3rd and 3 at WUFB32 X. Powell rush for 10 yards to the WUFB42, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( McClain, Tysha; McEwen, Troy).
1st and 10 at WUFB42 R. Thomas rush for 7 yards to the WUFB49 (Tocci, Sean).
2nd and 3 at WUFB49 X. Powell rush for 4 yards to the KCFB202147, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Melton, Jameel).
1st and 10 at KCFB202147 R. Thomas rush for 18 yards to the KCFB202129, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Tabb, Darrien; Manfredo, Joe).
1st and 10 at KCFB202129 X. Powell pass complete to R. Ermeus for 25 yards to the KCFB20214, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Manfredo, Joe).
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202104

X. Powell pass incomplete to Iz. Rodriguez.

2nd and GOAL at
KCFB202104

R. Thomas rush for 1 yard to the KCFB20213 ( McClain, Tysha; Perez, Carlos).

3rd and GOAL at
KCFB202103

R. Thomas rush for 3 yards to the KCFB20210, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:06.

1st and GOAL at
KCFB202103

J. Pollack kick attempt failed.

1st and GOAL at WUFB35 B. Shire kickoff 35 yards to the KCFB202130,  Karp, Reese return 0 yards to the KCFB202130.
Total 10 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 5:37

Keystone College 0-46 Wilkes University

Keystone College at 04:05
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 KEYSTONE COLLEGE drive start at 04:05.
1st and 10 at KCFB202130 Muhammad, Muja rush for 18 yards to the KCFB202148, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (D. Bryant;B. Doron).
1st and 10 at KCFB202148 Muhammad, Muja rush for 4 yards to the WUFB48 (B. Doron).
2nd and 6 at WUFB48 Muhammad, Muja rush for 24 yards to the WUFB24, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021, out-of-bounds (L. Marshall;N.

Troutman).
1st and 10 at WUFB24 Muhammad, Muja rush for 2 yards to the WUFB22 (N. Troutman;A. Evanick).



2nd and 8 at WUFB22 Lewis, Kevin rush for 9 yards to the WUFB13, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021, out-of-bounds (N. Troutman;B. Doron).
1st and 10 at WUFB13 Lewis, Kevin rush for 4 yards to the WUFB9 (N. Troutman).
2nd and 6 at WUFB09 Lewis, Kevin rush for 6 yards to the WUFB3, 1ST DOWN KCFB2021 (M. Williams).
1st and GOAL at WUFB03 Lewis, Kevin rush for 3 yards to the WUFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:48.
1st and GOAL at WUFB03 Hernandez, Jos kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
KCFB202135

Timeout Wilkes University, clock 00:48.

1st and GOAL at
KCFB202135

Hernandez, Jos kickoff 45 yards to the WUFB20, J. Moore return 13 yards to the WUFB33 ( Johnson, Maxwe;
McEwen, Troy).

Total 8 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 3:17

 

 

Keystone College 7-46 Wilkes University

Wilkes University at 00:40
1st and 10 at WUFB33 WILKES UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:40.
1st and 10 at WUFB33 R. Thomas rush for 6 yards to the WUFB39 ( Springer, Jerr).
2nd and 4 at WUFB39 R. Thomas rush for 8 yards to the WUFB47, 1ST DOWN WUFB ( Tibbs, Quentin).
1st and 10 at WUFB47 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 0:40

Keystone College 7-46 Wilkes University


